Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAR			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
T.A.C. GROUP, INC.	Name: JUDY'S GROUP, INC. Address:		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Massachusetts	1400 Broadway New York, New York 10018		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Individual(s) citizenship — Association — General Partnership —		
attached Yes X No	Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State New York Other		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesX No		
Execution Date: July 15, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,209,790 AND 6 OTHERS Additional Numbers attached? X Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:7		
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 190.00		
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	doodant		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017			
Tel. (212) 012 5000 - 5 (010) 012 50 01	8. Deposit account number:		
Tel: (212) 813-5900 • Fax: (212) 813-59 01	23-0825 - Docket No. JGI-0303171		
DO NOT HEE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
Susan Upton Douglass Name of Person Signing Signature Susan Upton Douglass Signature Signature			
Total number of pages comprising	an cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) FZLZ File No.: JGLUSA AARN-03/03171 SUD			

REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0933

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND FEDERAL APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS TO JUDY'S GROUP, INC.

UNITED STATES MARKS

Mark	Application No. Registration No.	Filing Date	Registiatio Date
John Meyer/with	1,209,790	2/29/80	9/21/82
design John Meyer of	851,256	11/17/80	6/25/68
Norwich	131,236	7-1-1/04	0/45/00
Emily Petites	1,354,340	12/14/84	8/13/85
EmilyPetites w/ stylized letters	1,356,848	12/31/84	8/27/85
Emily IT	1,360,723	1/28/85	9/17/85
Emily	1,147,254		2/17/81
John Meyer	935,535		6/13/72

03\0267\assignment.judys.1602

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0934

EXHIBIT A TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN T.A.C. GROUP, INC. AND JUDY'S GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND FEDERAL APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, T.A.C. Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts corporation, has adopted, used and/or is using the marks identified on the Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof ("the Marks"), which are the subjects of applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Applications and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Judy's Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Applications and Registration thereof; and

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, Applications and Registrations, free and clear of all claims, demands, judgments, licenses, liens, encumbrances, security interests, pledges, and mortgages of any nature, (including all claims, causes of action, actions and proceedings to enforce the Marks and for equitable relief and damages due to

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0935

infringement or violation of the Marks) and all logos, labels. promotional materials, art work and designs used by Assignor in connection with the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Assignee may file this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office without any notice to Assigner.

T.A.C. GROUP, INC.

(Assignor)

By: Presidel

Printed Name:___

Cron Doxer

Title:

President

03\0267\agreement.0202

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

15th day of , 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Orrin Doxer, who acknowledged himself to be the President of T.A.C. Group, Inc. (Assignor), which executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged that he is authorized to execute this assignment of behalf of Assignor, and that he (id execute the foregoing assignment for and on behalf of Assignor and that such signing is the free act and deed of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official

Notary Public

03\assignment.judys.1601

TRADEMARK REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 07/30/2003